
Framless LED Panel Light
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Connect the connector.

Open the bracket, put the lamp fixture on ceiling.

Driver

Cut the mounting hole.

USER MANUAL

Caution: This LED panel light is not designed to be used with emergency light
fixtures, electronic chocks, photocells. The LED panel light should not be in
contact with water or moisture. Do not use in luminaries without ventilation.
Never disassemble or modify the product.
WARNING: Turn off the power for maintenance or cleaning of the appliance.
Clean only with dry cloth. Maintenance and installation should only be carried
out by a professional electrician.

Color Changeable - 3000K / 4000K / 6000K
Controlled by an external slide switch which is connected to the panel light.
Please select the color temperature before mounting.

IMPORTER: Prima Group 2004 LTD, Bulgaria, 1784 Sofia, Mladost 1, bl. 144, Ground Floor; Phone: +359 2 988 45 72;



Безрамков LED панел
РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА УПОТРЕБА
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Свържете конектора.

Отворете скобата и поставете осветителното тяло на тавана.

Driver

Изрежете монтажния отвор.

Внимание: Този LED панел не е предназначен за използване с аварийни
захранвания или фотоклетки. LED панелът не трябва да влиза в контакт
с вода или влага. Не използвайте на места без вентилация. Никога не
разглобявайте или модифицирайте продукта.
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ: Изключете захранването при поддръжка или
почистване на уреда. Почиствайте само със суха кърпа. Поддръжката и
монтажът трябва да се извършват само от квалифициран електротехник.

Сменяема цветна температура - 3000K / 4000K / 6000K
Управлява се чрез външен плъзгащ се превключвател.
Моля, изберете цветната температура преди монтаж.

ВНОСИТЕЛ: Прима Груп 2004 ООД, България, 1784 София, Младост 1, бл. 144, Партер; Телефон: +359 2 988 45 72;



Pannello LED senza cornice

MANUALE DELL'USO
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Collegare il connettore.

Aprire la staffa e posizionare il corpo illuminante sul soffitto.

Driver

Tagliare il foro di montaggio.

Attenzione: Questo pannello LED non è destinato all’uso con alimentatori di
emergenza o fotocellule. Il pannello LED non deve entrare in contatto con
acqua o umidità. Non utilizzarlo in ambienti privi di ventilazione. Non smontare
né modificare il prodotto.
AVVISO: Spegnere l’alimentazione durante la manutenzione o la pulizia
dell’apparecchio. Pulire solo con un panno asciutto. La manutenzione e
l’installazione devono essere effettuate solo da un elettricista qualificato.

Temperatura di colore selezionabile - 3000K / 4000K / 6000K
Controllata tramite un interruttore esterno a scorrimento.
Selezionare la temperatura di colore prima dell’installazione.

IMPORTATORE: Prima Group 2004 LTD, Bulgaria, 1784 Sofia, Mladost 1, bl. 144, Pianoterra; Telefono: +359 2 988 45 72;



Rahmenloses LED-Panelleuchte

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
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Driver

Farbwechsel möglich - 3000K / 4000K / 6000K
Gesteuert durch einen externen Schiebeschalter, der mit dem Panellicht
verbunden ist.
Bitte wählen Sie die Farbtemperatur vor der Montage aus.

IMPORTEUR: Prima Group 2004 LTD, Bulgarien, 1784 Sofia, Mladost 1, bl. 144, Erdgeschoss; Telefon: +359 2 988 45 72;


